1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102
Bothell, WA 98021

Phone: (425) 487-6009
Fax: (425) 487-2775

E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

DAIRY PROGRAMS

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR
THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS

FO 124 and 131
February 2013

Pacific Northwest Arizona

Producer Prices * FO 124 FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/ $0.77
Butterfat 2/ $1.6619
Protein 2/ $2.9609
Other Solids 2/ $0.4534
Nonfat Solids 3/ $1.3742
Skim 1/ $13.15
Butterfat 2/ $1.6639
Stat. Uniform Price 4/ $18.02 $18.51

Producer Milk Utilizations
Class Percent | Pounds Percent | Pounds
Class | 25.96% 167,457,929 28.51% 107,992,922
Class 5.84% 37,656,509 7.87% 29,808,650
Class Il 44.26% 285,525,290 24.31% 92,080,289
Class IV 23.94% 154,514,474 39.31% 148,947,029
Total Producer Milk 645,154,202 378,828,890
Producer Milk Component Levels

Butterfat 3.924% 3.556%
Protein 3.234%
Other Solids 5.744%
Solids-Not-Fat 8.978%

Computation of: PPD (124) Uniform Price (131)

Class |

Class I

Class Il

Class IV

Gross Value

Net Adjustments
Net Pool Value

$29,226,571.42
$10,284,072.30
$54,316,052.14
$31,381,257.41
$125,207,953.27

($120,240,235.92)
$4,967,717.35

$19,486,730.90
$8,152,218.95
$19,495,472.90
$23,215,299.11
$70,349,721.86
($22,287,922.29)
$48,061,799.57

% Skim
% Butterfat

Class |

27%

12%

29%
15%

* Subject to applicable location adjustments.
1/ Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124,
statistical uniform price represents the Class lll price, plus the producer price differential. For
FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the

butterfat price.

Released: March 12,

2013

William A. Wise
Market Administrator

4835 E Cactus Rd., Ste. 365
Scottsdale, AZ 85254
Phone: (602) 547-2909

Fax: (602) 547-2906

E-mail: ma@fmma.net




MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR FEBRUARY 2013

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

February 2013
February 2013 | January 2013 | February 2012 Change From
Month-Ago| Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries 645,154,202 698,644,520 665,647,859 -7.66% -3.08%
Daily Deliveries 23,041,222 22,536,920 22,953,374 2.24% 0.38%
Number of Producers* 603 603 624
Daily Deliveries Per Producer* 38,211 37,375 36,784 2.24% 3.88%
Class | Producer Milk 167,457,929 190,337,228 178,026,723 -12.02% -5.94%
Class | Utilization (%) 25.96% 27.24% 26.74%
Class | Daily Usage 5,980,640 6,139,911 6,138,853 -2.59% -2.58%
Producer Price Differential (PPD) $0.77 $0.27 $0.58 | $0.50 $0.19
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $18.02 $18.41 $16.64 | -$0.39 $1.38
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $19.47 $20.20 $17.74 -$0.73 $1.73
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.924% 4.006% 3.840%
Avg. Pool Protein Test 3.234% 3.284% 3.196%
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test 5.744% 5.726% 5.744%

Arizona Order (FO 131)

February 2013
February 2013 January 2013 February 2012 Change From
Month-Ago| Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries 378,828,890 398,169,235 400,008,538 -4.86% -5.29%
Daily Deliveries 13,529,603 12,844,169 13,793,398 5.34% -1.91%
Number of Producers** 94 94 97
Daily Deliveries Per Producer** 143,932 136,640 142,200 5.34% 1.22%
Class | Producer Milk 107,992,922 118,435,430 113,105,119 -8.82% -4.52%
Class | Utilization (%) 28.51% 29.74% 28.28%
Class | Daily Usage 3,856,890 3,820,498 3,900,177 0.95% -1.11%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat) $18.51 $18.82 $16.94 | -$0.31 $1.57
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests) $18.60 $19.02 $16.98 -$0.42 $1.62
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test 3.556% 3.633% 3.529%

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.
1/ Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.

* Revised, January - May 2012.
** Revised, January - March 2012.




