UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

1930-220th St. SE, Ste. 102 Bothell, WA 98021

AGRICULTURAL MARKETING SERVICE DAIRY PROGRAMS

Phone: (425) 487-6009

FEDERAL MILK ORDERS 124 & 131

Fax: (425) 487-2775
E-mail: fmmaseattle@fmmaseattle.com

Scottsdale, AZ 85254 Phone: (602) 547-2909

4835 E Cactus Rd., Ste. 365

Fax: (602) 547-2909 Fax: (602) 547-2906 E-mail: ma@fmma.net

ANNOUNCEMENT OF UNIFORM PRICES FOR THE PACIFIC NORTHWEST AND ARIZONA ORDERS FO 124 and 131 February 2013

	Pacific Northwest	Arizona
Producer Prices *	FO 124	FO 131
Producer Price Differential 1/	\$0.77	
Butterfat 2/	\$1.6619	
Protein 2/	\$2.9609	
Other Solids 2/	\$0.4534	
Nonfat Solids 3/	\$1.3742	
Skim 1/		\$13.15
Butterfat 2/		\$1.6639
Stat. Uniform Price 4/	\$18.02	\$18.51

Producer Milk Utilizations					
Class	Percent	Pounds	Percent	Pounds	
Class I	25.96%	167,457,929	28.51%	107,992,922	
Class II	5.84%	37,656,509	7.87%	29,808,650	
Class III	44.26%	285,525,290	24.31%	92,080,289	
Class IV	23.94%	154,514,474	39.31%	148,947,029	
Total Producer Milk		645,154,202		378,828,890	

Producer Milk Component Levels			
Butterfat	3.924%	3.556%	
Protein	3.234%		
Other Solids	5.744%		
Solids-Not-Fat	8.978%		

Computation of:	PPD (124)	Uniform Price (131)		
Class I	\$29,226,571.42	\$19,486,730.90		
Class II	\$10,284,072.30	\$8,152,218.95		
Class III	\$54,316,052.14	\$19,495,472.90		
Class IV	\$31,381,257.41	\$23,215,299.11		
Gross Value	\$125,207,953.27	\$70,349,721.86		
Net Adjustments	(\$120,240,235.92)	(\$22,287,922.29)		
Net Pool Value	\$4,967,717.35	\$48,061,799.57		

Class I	% Skim	27%	29%
	% Butterfat	12%	15%

^{*} Subject to applicable location adjustments.

Released: March 12, 2013 William A. Wise Market Administrator

^{1/} Per hundredweight. 2/ Per pound. 3/ Price not used for payments to producers. 4/ For FO 124, statistical uniform price represents the Class III price, plus the producer price differential. For FO 131, uniform price represents 0.965 multiplied by the skim price, plus 3.5 multiplied by the butterfat price.

MILK MARKET SUMMARIES FOR FEBRUARY 2013

Pacific Northwest Order (FO 124)

				February 2013	
	February 2013	January 2013	February 2012	Change From	
				Month-Ago	Year-Ago
Producer Deliveries	645,154,202	698,644,520	665,647,859	-7.66%	-3.08%
Daily Deliveries	23,041,222	22,536,920	22,953,374	2.24%	0.38%
Number of Producers*	603	603	624		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer*	38,211	37,375	36,784	2.24%	3.88%
Class I Producer Milk	167,457,929	190,337,228	178,026,723	-12.02%	-5.94%
Class I Utilization (%)	25.96%	27.24%	26.74%		
Class I Daily Usage	5,980,640	6,139,911	6,138,853	-2.59%	-2.58%
Producer Price Differential (PPD)	\$0.77	\$0.27	\$0.58	\$0.50	\$0.19
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$18.02	\$18.41	\$16.64	-\$0.39	\$1.38
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$19.47	\$20.20	\$17.74	-\$0.73	\$1.73
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.924%	4.006%	3.840%		
Avg. Pool Protein Test	3.234%	3.284%	3.196%		
Avg. Pool Other Solids Test	5.744%	5.726%	5.744%		

Arizona Order (FO 131)

	February 2013	January 2013	February 2012	February 2013 12 Change From	
	, ,	,		Month-Ago	
Producer Deliveries	378,828,890	398,169,235	400,008,538	-4.86%	-5.29%
Daily Deliveries	13,529,603	12,844,169	13,793,398	5.34%	-1.91%
Number of Producers**	94	94	97		
Daily Deliveries Per Producer**	143,932	136,640	142,200	5.34%	1.22%
Class I Producer Milk	107,992,922	118,435,430	113,105,119	-8.82%	-4.52%
Class I Utilization (%)	28.51%	29.74%	28.28%		
Class I Daily Usage	3,856,890	3,820,498	3,900,177	0.95%	-1.11%
Uniform Price (@ 3.5% Butterfat)	\$18.51	\$18.82	\$16.94	-\$0.31	\$1.57
Uniform Price (@ Avg. Pool Tests)	\$18.60	\$19.02	\$16.98	-\$0.42	\$1.62
Avg. Pool Butterfat Test	3.556%	3.633%	3.529%		

Numbers in Bold/Italics are estimated.

Numbers in Italics represent the calculation of the Uniform Price using average pool component tests. Contact Bothell office for details.

^{1/} Eligible milk not pooled due to price. Comparisons to previous month or year may be biased.

^{*} Revised, January - May 2012.

^{**} Revised, January - March 2012.